## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name to reflect the correct spelling: Irvine Biomedical, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 008591 Frame 0073. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	ame	Ex	ecution Date	7
Hosheng Tu				05/27	/1997	ĺ
Weng-Kwen Raymond Chia				05/27	/1997	ĺ
				J		<u></u>
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Irvine Biome	Irvine Biomedical, Inc.				]
Street Address:	2375 Morse	Avenue				]
City:	Irvine				]	
State/Country:	CALIFORNI				<u>ן</u>	
	92614 ERS Total: 1					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	ERS Total: 1		Numł	Der		<u>]</u>
	ERS Total: 1	58431		Der		]
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 1			Der		]
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			Der		]
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61	58431	52			]
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61	584318 584318 12-2307 5 Mail wł				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> 314621	584315 584315 12-2307 5 Mail wh 5070	52 Den the fax attempt is unsuccess			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 U be sent via US 314621 mglaus	584318 584318 2-2307 5 <i>Mail wl</i> 5070 @armst	52 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> rongteasdale.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> 314621 mglaus e: Patrick	12-2307 5 Mail wh 5070 @armsti W. Rase	<i>ben the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> rongteasdale.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> 314621 mglaus e: Patrick One Me	584318 584318 584318 5070 @armst W. Raso etropolita	<i>is unsuccess</i> congteasdale.com the an Square, Suite 2600			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (314)61 <i>T be sent via US</i> 314621 mglaus e: Patrick One Me Armstro	584315 584315 584315 <i>Mail wl</i> 5070 @armsti W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	<i>ben the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> rongteasdale.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (314)61 Ube sent via US 314621 mglaus re: Patrick One Me Armstro St. Loui	584315 584315 584315 <i>Mail wl</i> 5070 @armsti W. Raso etropolita ong Teas	<i>isen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> rongteasdale.com the an Square, Suite 2600 sdale LLP			

Total Attachments: 4

## PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0372

500429321

source='152 Notice of Recordation - needs correction (S2577408)#page1.tif source='152 Notice of Recordation - needs correction (S2577408)#page2.tif source='152 Notice of Recordation - needs correction (S2577408)#page3.tif source='152 Notice of Recordation - needs correction (S2577408)#page4.tif



PTAS



\*100456939A\*

HOSHENG TU 2146A MICHELSON DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92612

AUGUST 07, 1997

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/30/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8591/0073 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TU, HOSHENG

DOC DATE: 05/27/1997

DOC DATE: 05/27/1997

ASSIGNOR: CHIA, WENG-KWEN RAYMOND

ASSIGNEE:, E IRVING BIOMEDICAL, INC. 2146A MICHELSON DRIVE IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

SERIAL NUMBER: 08867469 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

	F00.00 ->81 - Hr
оки рто. 1595 1-31-92 50099 U.S. РТО О7-16-	1997 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab s	
To the Hororacle Commissioner of I 100455	339 attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HOSHENG TU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WENG-KWEN RAYMOND CHIA	Name: IRVINE BIOMEDICAL, INC.
MRD 06-30-97 Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 2146A MICHELSON DRIVE
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	
C Other	City: <u>IRVINE</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9&gt;612</u>
Execution Date: <u>5/27/97</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 😰 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? 🗆 Yes 😰 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ached? 🗆 Yes 😰 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOSHENG Tu	ached? I Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HosHENG Tu	ached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$     80
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MosHENG</u> 710 Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: City: <u>IRVINE</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>?=6/2</u>	ached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$     8. Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Name: <u>HosHENG</u> <u>Tu</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul> </li> <li> <ul></ul></li></ol>	ached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$     8. Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>HOSHENG</u> <u>Tu</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Internal Address</u></li> <li>4/1997 TDADE1 00000001 DA867469</li> <li>Address: <u>Internal Address</u></li> <li>City: <u>IRVINE</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>Point</u></li> <li>Do not us</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</li> </ul>	ached?       Yes       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

. . . . . .

Form 16-28

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0375

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Hosheng Tu, having an address at 2151 Palermo, Tustin, California 92782 USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Irvine Biomedical, Inc. of Irvine, California and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention entitled "Catheter System Having a Ball Electrode" co-invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent thereof, signed by ASSIGNOR on <u>1997 June 2</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Hosping 14

5127/97

PAULA J. DI LEONARDO COMM. #1124807 OBANGE COUNT v Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2001

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0376

**RECORDED: 12/28/2007**